The procuring authority reserves the absolute right to reject 
such bids at its sole discretion.) 

4. Submission of Bids: 
a) "The Tender Document is available for download on the website https://www.bmc.gov.in. The 

cost of the tender paper is Rs. 2360/- (Rupees Two Thousand three hundred sixty only), 
which is non-refundable. Payment should be made in the form of a Demand Draft in favor of the 
Commissioner, Bhubaneswar Municipal Corporation, payable at Bhubaneswar, issued by any 
Nationalized / Scheduled Bank. 

b) The proposal should be submitted in three parts viz.